

1053138

6.18498

Ute 386
dt 25/11/22

213 01124

Kothari to Prem Nagari (MMSY SC)

Schedule XLV Form No. 134.

E.E. R.W.D. (W)

DIVISION
GAHAT

A.E. R.W.D. (W)

SUB-DIVISION
FATEHPUR

Measurement Book

Shambhu Nath

2937

Name of work -

Situation of work -

Agency by which work is executed -

Date of measurement -

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work.)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	

Name of Work - Construction of
Road Kothar to Prem Nagar
under MMGSY (SC)

Name of Agency - Shambhu Nath,
At - Milki, Kenarchatti,
P.S. - Wazirganj, Gaya.

Agreement No. - 39 / MMGSY / SC / 2020-21
Date of commencement - 7.7.20

Date of completion - 06.07.21

Date of measurement - 17.1.21

(1) E/W in excavation

of foundation of structure

--- etc (1000 mm ϕ H.P.C. - 03 Nos)

H.W. - $3 \times 2 \times 6.30 \text{ m} \times 1.40 \text{ m} \times 1.50 \text{ m} = 79.38 \text{ m}^3$

Pipe bottom - $3 \times 1 \times 5.70 \text{ m} \times 1.50 \text{ m} \times 0.30 \text{ m} = 7.96 \text{ m}^3$

135.44 m³
214.79 m³
87.34 m³

(2) Plv P.C.C. M15 in open

found - - etc

H.W. - $3 \times 2 \times 6.30 \text{ m} \times 1.40 \text{ m} \times 0.15 \text{ m} = 7.94 \text{ m}^3$

(3) Plv P.C.C. M20 in open

4th & Final Bill

34

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No. •	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work - Construction of					
Road from Kather to					
from Nagar under					
MMUSY (SC)					
Name of Agency - Shambhu Nath					
At - Milk, Kenarchatti,					
P.S. - Wazirganj, Gaya.					
Agreement No. - 39/MMUSY/SC/					
2020-21					
Date of commencement - 7.7.20					
Date of completion - 06.07.21					
Date of actual completion - 1.3.22					

Further measurement

- Nil

Banker

9.12.22

T. E.

Abstract of COH

35

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(1/28) E/W in excavation for or structure - etc					
Qty in de TMB					
Page No. (23) - 103.75 m ³					
@ ₹ 294.73 / m ³					₹ 30578.12
(2/29) P/V P.C.C. M15 in open found. - etc					
Qty in de TMB					
Page No. (23) - 9.39 m ³					
@ ₹ 4211.37 / m ³					₹ 39545.00
(3/30) P/V P.C.C. M20 in found - etc					
Qty in de TMB					
Page No. (24) - 66.46 m ³					
@ ₹ 4452.54 / m ³					₹ 295916.00
(4/31) P/V & Layer R.C.C. pipe N/3 1000 mm ϕ - etc					
Qty in de TMB					
Page No. (24) - 22.50 m					
@ ₹ 4146.48 / m					₹ 93296.12
(5/33) P/V P.C.C. M20 in sub-structure - etc					
Qty in de TMB					
Page No. (24) - 42.58 m ³					
@ ₹ 4879.32 / m ³					₹ 207550.00

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
trenches -- etc					
8th side TMB					
Page No. (24) - 22.89 m ³					
@ ₹ 478.11/m ³ -----					₹ 10944.00
($\frac{7}{37}$) Laying cement concrete					
pipe N/3 300 mm ϕ --					
-- etc					
8th side TMB					
Page No. (25) - 60.00 m					
@ ₹ 821.95/m -----					₹ 49317.00
($\frac{8}{1,2}$) Const. of Reference					
& working bench mark					
-- etc					
(i) Reference & working					
bench mark -- etc					
8th side TMB					
Page No. (25) - 1.319 KM					
@ ₹ 4720.95/KM -----					₹ 6227.00
(ii) Reference Pillars/Bus'ees					
-- etc					
8th side TMB					
Page No. (25) - 1.319 KM					
@ ₹ 3117.19/KM -----					₹ 4112.00
($\frac{9}{3}$) Clearing & Grubbing					
road land -- etc					

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Page No. (29) -					
(i) 600 mm circular -					
06 Nos @ 4767.70/No. -					₹ 28606.00
(ii) 600 mm equilateral triag -					
10 Nos @ 3542.03/No. -					₹ 35420.00
(iii) 600mm x 450 mm rectangle -					
06 Nos @ 4633.69/No. -					₹ 27802.00
(iv) 900 mm side octagon -					
02 Nos @ 8324.43/No. -					₹ 16649.00
(23) Road marking with					
hot applied thermo-					

plastic compound -					
(B.T. Surface)					
Qty incl TMB					
Page No. (29) - 243.80 m ²					
@ ₹ 736.00/m ² -					₹ 179437.00
(24) Road marking with					
hot applied thermoplastic					
compound - etc					
(C.C. Surface)					
Qty incl TMB					
Page No. (29) - 20.00 m ²					
@ ₹ 748.00/m ² -					₹ 14960.00
					₹ 6429400.00
Add 1% -					

41
Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Add 12% G.S.T.	—	—	—	—	₹ 771528.00
Add Seigniorage fee	—	—	—	—	₹ 102710.00
					₹ 7367932.00
Less 19.00% below	—	—	—	—	₹ 1399907.00
					₹ 5968025.00
Less Previous Payment	—	—	—	—	₹ 4172420.00
Certified that the					₹ 1795605.00
work has been done					
as per spec. & dir.					
of E.I.					
<u>Shankar</u>					
9.12.20					
T.E.					